FIA Contact Information:

Knoxville FIA Headquarters:

4700 Old Kingston Pike

Knoxville, TN 37919

865-862-2000

Asheville Office

Mailing address: 


Ground address (FedEx, UPS):

P.O. Box 2680



200 WT Weaver Blvd

Asheville, NC 28802 


Asheville, NC 28804
Starkville Office

Mailing and ground address: 



201 Lincoln Green

Starkville, MS 39759

	Name: Angie Rowe (Training, manual)

Location: Knoxville

Office: 865-862-2052
Cell: 828-712-4938
e-mail: krowe@fs.fed.us

	Name: Kelly Peterson (NaTally programmer)

Location:  Knoxville

Office:  865-862-2092

Cell: 828-216-2405

e-mail:  kpeterson01@fs.fed.us

	Name: David Morgan (Data editor, assigns new cruiser numbers)

Location:  Starkville

Office: 662-338-3127

e-mail: dmorgan@fs.fed.us
	Name: Horace Brooks (GPS hardware, county materials for FL, GA, SC)

Location: Knoxville

Office: 865-862-2100

e-mail: hbrooks@fs.fed.us 

	Name: Vince Few (FS Field Supervisor)

Location: Starkville

Office:  662-338-3126

Cell: 828-273-7270

e-mail: vfew@fs.fed.us 
	Name: Marshall Brown (county materials for KY, NC, VA)

Location:  Asheville

Office:  828-259-0572

e-mail:  mbrown02@fs.fed.us

	Name: Sarah Combs (QA Supervisor)

Location:  Knoxville

Office:  865-862-2040

Cell: 828-231-3035

e-mail:  scombs@fs.fed.us

	Name: Kevin Rowell (county materials for AL, AR, LA, TN, TX)

Location: Starkville

Office: 662-338-3130

e-mail: krowell@fs.fed.us

	Name: Haimes Critz (Hammerhead hardware support, batteries, printers, etc.)

Location:  Starkville

Office:  662-338-3118

Cell: 828-216-2412

e-mail:  hcritz@fs.fed.us
	


Knoxville Dial-up Phone Number for transmitting plots, downloading past county data, and receiving NaTally program updates:  1 866 208 7429
Remember you will probably have to put an 8 or 9 before the phone number if dialing in from a hotel.  You should put a comma after the 8 or 9.  The comma will put a short time delay before it dials the toll free number above.  Also, some hotels still don’t know that 866 is a toll free number so double-check your phone bill when you check out!

FIA Web Pages:

National FIA Information (Fact Sheets, national program information):

http://fia.fs.fed.us
SRS FIA Data Acquisition has training information, crew pictures, NaTally instructions:
http://www.srs.fs.usda.gov/fia/data_acquisition/
SRS FIA Manual (includes Nonnative Pest Plants ID Guide):

http://www.srs.fs.usda.gov/fia/manual/
SRS FIA Plot Production Web Page (plots transmitted, edited, etc):
http://srsfia2.fs.fed.us/html/state_coordinators.htm
SRS FIA Main Web Page (Regional SRS FIA information):

http://srsfia2.fs.fed.us/
